WPC10R     04/04     REV I Page 1
FEATURES
SAFETY APPROVALS (CULUS, CE)
MEETS EN55022 LEVEL A & B FOR CONDUCTED
EMISSIONS WITH A 10 MICROFARAD EXTERNAL
CAPACITOR
SPECIFICATION  TEMPERATURE  RANGE:
-40°C TO +100°C

DC/DC CONVERTER
WPC10R
Product Data Sheet
AGENCY APPROVALS
SIMPLIFIED  CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
OPTICAL
ISOLATIONSHUTDOWN
(OPTIONAL)
CONTROL
Website: www.cdpoweronline.com
WPC10R    04/04    REV IPage 2
NOMINAL RATED                      OUTPUT CURRENT             VOLTAGE REGULATION
INPUT OUTPUT
VOLTAGE  VOLTAGE           MIN  LOAD     RATED LOAD     LINE              LOAD                  NOISE       EFFICIENCY
MODEL       (VDC)                      (VDC)               (mA)  (mA)               (±)  (±)        (mVpp) (%)
WPC10R24S03 24  3.3    300   3000 0.5% 1% 75 75
WPC10R24S05 24    5    200   2000 0.5% 1% 75 77
WPC10R24S12 24   12      83     833 0.5% 1% 75 78
WPC10R24S15 24   15      67    666 0.5% 1% 75 79
WPC10R24D05 24   ±5  ±100 ±1000 0.5% 2% 75 74
WPC10R24D12 24  ±12    ±42   ±417 0.5% 2% 75 78
WPC10R24D15 24 ±15    ±33   ±333 0.5% 2% 75 79
WPC10R48S03 48  3.3    300   3000 0.5% 1% 75 77
WPC10R48S05 48     5    200   2000 0.5% 1% 75 79
WPC10R48S12 48    12      83    833 0.5% 1% 75 80
WPC10R48S15 48    15      67    666 0.5% 1% 75 81
WPC10R48D05 48   ±5  ±100 ±1000 0.5% 2% 75 79
WPC10R48D12 48  ±12    ±42   ±417 0.5% 2% 75 80
WPC10R48D15 48  ±15   ±33   ±333 0.5% 2% 75 81
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at TA = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at TA = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.